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XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number
if Persons. Item.

VOTE No. 30.—N.Z. MILITARY FORCES AND
CADETS— continued.

1921-22.

1921-22.
Subdivision No. VI.—Maintenance Account—continued.

74
75

76
77

74
75

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.
Tram, coach and ferry fares, £300, less £100 charged

under Subdivision VII, General Headquarters School
Travelling-allowance, £11,000, less £1,500 charged

under Subdivision VII, General Headquarters
School

Veterinary medicines and veterinary stores
Water

200

9,500
100
30

76
77

Less estimated credits
210,580
20,000

Total—Suddivision No. VI 190,581

Subdivision No. VII.—School of Instructionand Military
Education of Officers undergoing Instruction abroad.

Salaries—
General Headquarters School, Trentham—

7878 Military Personnel—

7979

Instructional Staff—
1 Lieut.-Colonel
1 Major
2 Captains : 1 at £600, 1 at £435
1 Lieutenant
3 Warrant Officers at £375
5 Staff Sergeants-major : 4 at £325, 1 at £295 ...

Temporary Military Personnel—
1 Staff Quartermaster-sergeant at £288 19s. 2d. ...
1 Staff Sergeant at £270 14s. 2d.
1 Quartermaster-sergeant at £301 2s. 6d.
3 Sergeants : 1 at £292, 1 at £263, 1 at £252
3 Corporals : 1 at £287 8s. 9d., 1 at £279 16s. 8d.,

1 at £249 8s. 3d.
5 Lance-Corporals : 3 at £270 14s. 2d., 1 at

£217 9s. 7d., 1 at £270 14s. 2d. ...
12 Privates : 1 at £247 17s. 10d., 2 at £246 7s. 6d.,

9 at £217 9s. 7d.

665
526

1,035
385

1,125
1,595

289
271
301
807
818

1,302
39

2,704

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Maintenance Charges—
Ammunition for practice, S.A.A.
Buildings, maintenance of ...
Clothing
Equipment and ordnance stores
Forage and straw
Fuel
Horse hire
Horses, permanent maintenance of
Library
Lighting
Pay of students while undergoing instruction
Postage
Telegrams
Printing and stationery
Railway fares and freights ...
Rations and allowances, in lieu of
Rifle ranges, part maintenance of
Shipping charges
Telephone charges

*11,823

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

400
250
200
400

50
190
50

300
10

100
1,500

75
25

200
2,000
2,000

64
200
100

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.
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