Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

		XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENTS—continued.		
Number of Persons.	Item.		1921–22.	
1921–22.	 	VOTE No. 30.—N.Z. MILITARY FORCES AND CADETS—continued.	£	£
		Subdivision No. VI.—Maintenance Account—continued.		
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
·	74	Tram, coach and ferry fares, £300, less £100 charged under Subdivision VII, General Headquarters School	200	4
	75	Travelling-allowance, £11,000, less £1,500 charged under Subdivision VII, General Headquarters School	9,500	
	76	Veterinary medicines and veterinary stores	$\frac{100}{30}$	
	77	Water		
			210,580	
		Less estimated credits	20,000	
		Total—Suddivision No. VI		190,58
		Subdivision No. VII.—School of Instruction and Military Education of Officers undergoing Instruction abroad.		
		Salaries—		
		GENERAL HEADQUARTERS SCHOOL, TRENTHAM-		
	78	Military Personnel—		
		Instructional Staff—		
		1 LieutColonel 1 Major	665 526	
		2 Captains: 1 at £600, 1 at £435	1,035	
		1 Lieutenant 3 Warrant Officers at £375	385	
	ļ	5 Staff Sergeants-major: 4 at £325, 1 at £295	$egin{array}{c c} 1,125 \ 1,595 \ \end{array}$	
	79	Temporary Military Personnel—		
		1 Ŝtaff Quartermaster-sergeant at £288 19s. 2d 1 Staff Sergeant at £270 14s. 2d	$egin{array}{c} 289 \ 271 \ \end{array}$	
		1 Quartermaster-sergeant at £301 2s. 6d	301	
	1 1	3 Sergeants: 1 at £292, 1 at £263, 1 at £252	807	
		3 Corporals: 1 at £287 8s. 9d., 1 at £279 16s. 8d., 1 at £249 8s. 3d	818	
		5 Lance-Corporals: 3 at £270 14s. 2d., 1 at		
	-	£217 9s. 7d., 1 at £270 14s. 2d	1,302	
39		12 Privates: 1 at £247 17s. 10d., 2 at £246 7s. 6d., 9 at £217 9s. 7d	2,704	
		·		
		Maintenance Charges—	*11,823	
	80	Ammunition for practice, S.A.A	400	
	81	Buildings, maintenance of	250	
	82 83	Clothing Equipment and ordnance stores	$\frac{200}{400}$	
	84	Forage and straw	50	
	85	Fuel	190	
	86	Horse hire	50	
	87	Horses, permanent maintenance of	300	
	88	Library Lighting	$10 \mid 100 \mid$	
	90	Pay of students while undergoing instruction	1,500	
	91	Postage	75	
	92	Telegrams	25	
	93	Printing and stationery	200	
*	94	Railway fares and freights Rations and allowances, in lieu of	2,000	:
	95 96	Rations and allowances, in field of	$\frac{2,000}{64}$	
	97	Shipping charges	200	
	98	Telephone charges	100	

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.